Thyristors
16 Amp High Temperature Alternistor Triacs
QJxx16xHx Series
Description
This 16A high temperature Alternistor TRIAC, offered in
TO-220AB, TO-220 isolated and TO-263 package, has 150°C
maximum junction temperature and 200A ITSM(60Hz). This
series enables easier thermal management and higher

QJxx16NHyRP QJxx16NHy 1.6 g Embossed Carrier 500
xx = voltage/10; y = Sensitivity
Part Marking SystemPart Numbering System
QJ60 16 L H4 56
COMPONENT TYPE
QJ: High TJ TRIAC or Alternistor
VOLTAGE RATING
40:  400V
60:  600V
CURRENT RATING
16:  16A
SENSITIVITY & TYPE
Alternistor  Triac
H2:  10mA (QI, II, III)
H3:  20mA (QI, II, III)
H4:  35mA (QI, II, III)
H6:  80mA (QI, II, III)
PACKAGE TYPE
L:  TO-220 Isolated
R:  TO-220 Non-Isolated
N:  TO-263 (D2-Pak)
LEAD FORM DIMENSIONS
xx:  Lead Form Option
®
YMXXX
QJ6016RH4
       TO-220 AB - (L and R Package)
       TO-263 AB - (N Package)
Date Code Marking
Y:Year Code
M: Month Code
XXX: Lot Trace Code
Thyristors
16 Amp High Temperature Alternistor Triacs
TO-263 Embossed Carrier Reel Pack (RP)
Meets all EIA-481-2 Standards
Gate
MT1 / Cathode
MT2 / Anode
0.512 (13.0) Arbor
Hole Dia.
0.945
(24.0)
0.63
(16.0)
1.01
(25.7)
12.99
(330.0)
0.827
(21.0)
0.157
(4.0)
Direction of Feed
Dimensions
are in inches
(and millimeters).
*
* Cover tape
0.059 DIA
(1.5)